TI VIDEW II (17.00101WE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steelcase Development Inc.		04/17/2001	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase Development Corporation
Street Address:	6100 East Paris Avenue SE
City:	Caledonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49316
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498359	KART
Registration Number:	2584764	INTELLUME
Registration Number:	2483510	REPLY
Registration Number:	2488918	COMPANY
Registration Number:	2477324	ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	1644423	PERFECT MATCH
Registration Number:	1593076	TRILOGY
Registration Number:	1612093	CRITERION
Registration Number:	1571968	SENSOR
Registration Number:	0534526	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	0901207	EMBER CHROME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)698-4661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0368

900087953

249835

CH \$290.00

Phone: 616-698-4510

Email: rchuley@steelcase.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Chuley

Address Line 1: PO Box 1967

Address Line 2: CD-6W-02

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Robin A. Chuley

 Signature:
 /Robin A. Chuley/

 Date:
 09/27/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCI to SDC Change of Name#page1.tif source=SCI to SDC Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0369

Data Data front	BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE	<u></u>	
Date Received 2	(FOR BUREAU USEC	MLT)	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED	
Ph. 517-	63-2525 Ref #/2798	APR 1 9 2001	
MICHIGAN P.O. BOX	eryl J. Bixby	Administrator UREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVI	¢ES
	returned to the name and address you enter above	EFFECTIVEDATE:	
CEF	TIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO TO For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and	nd Nonprofit Corporatio	រាន
Pursi (nonprofitco)	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and interpretation and interpretat	nd Nonprofit Corporationstructions on the last page) 972 (profit corporations), or Aces the following Certificate:	ាន
Pursi (nonprofitco)	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and i	nd Nonprofit Corporationstructions on the last page) 972 (profit corporations), or Aces the following Certificate:	ាន
Pursi (nonprofit cor	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and interpretation and interpretat	nd Nonprofit Corporationstructions on the last page) 972 (profit corporations), or Aces the following Certificate:	ាន
Pursi (nonprofitcor	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and interest to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the provisions), the undersigned corporation executes the training of the corporation is: Steel Case Development	nd Nonprofit Corporations instructions on the last page) 972 (profit corporations), or Acts the following Certificate: ent Inc. 128-11A	ns ot 162, Public Acts o
Pursi (nonprofit con 1. The present 2. The identif 3. Article 1	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and in nant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the porations), the undersigned corporation executes at name of the corporation is: Steelease Development	nd Nonprofit Corporation instructions on the last page) 1972 (profit corporations), or Assethe following Certificate: 128-11A	ns ot 162, Public Acts o
Pursi (nonprofit con 1. The present 2. The identif 3. Article 1	For use by Domestic Profit a (Please read information and interest to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of the provision of the corporation is: Steelease Development of the corporation is: of the Articles of incorporation is:	nd Nonprofit Corporation instructions on the last page) 1972 (profit corporations), or Assethe following Certificate: 128-11A	ns ot 162, Public Acts o

199 111485 ac/n

TRADEWARK

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0370

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation v	was duty adopted on the day of
	rith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
Signed thisday of	A STATE OF THE STA
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or PrintName)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation April 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor or	lers if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or wing)
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all or provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section.	aving notless than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has at the shareholders or members is permitted only if such a sentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the see Act if a profit corporation.
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all or provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the	aving notless than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has at the shareholders or members is permitted only if such a entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the see Act if a profit corporation.
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all or provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or members. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section.	aving notless than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has at the shareholders or members is permitted only if such a sentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the see Act if a profit corporation.
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all or provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by written consent of all the shareholders or member. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section. Profit Corporations	aving notless than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such a entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the se Act if a profit corporation. On 611(2). Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/27/2007